1, 2019, which was 1.3%.

Other income..... 

Total operating income..... 

Total operating expenses..... 

Net income of appropriated properties..... 

Net operating income..... 

Reversal of impairment of loans, securities and appropriated properties..... 

Profit for the year and total comprehensive income..... 

Condensed Interim Financial

Statements of the Housing Financing Fund 30 June 2018 12 Amounts in ISK thousand

________________________________________________________________________________________________________

4. Changes in accounting policies and other adjustments

b.

 Previously

published   2017published Adjustments Restated

30.6.2018 30.6.2018

Assets:

751.319.523 0 751.319.523

Liabilities

725.654.013 1.257.123 726.911.136

370.237 370.237

793.509 793.509

726.817.759 1.257.123 728.074.882

Equity

57.655.408 57.655.408

33.153.644)(   1.257.123)(   34.410.767)(

24.501.764 1.257.123)(   23.244.641

751.319.523 0 751.319.523

Previously

 published Adjustments Restated

 1.1.-30.6 1.1-30.6

1.473.878 28.456 1.502.334

523.068)(   28.456)(   551.524)(

45.403.116 45.403.116

46.353.926 46.353.926

29.524.474)(   29.524.474)(

20.202.721)(   20.202.721)(

3.373.269)(   3.373.269)(

66.608.413 66.608.413

63.235.144 0 63.235.144

5.

Statement of Cash Flows

Profit for the year and total comprehensive income..... 

Non-cash items..... 

Changes in operating assets and liabilities..... 

Cash flows from operating activities:

Investing activities:

Financing activities:

Change in cash and cash equivalents..... 

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year.....